GLENCORE

HAIL CREEK MINE MACKAY 3 PANEL BUS CHRISTMAS TRANSFERS
Effective 23 - 27 December 2025

HCE-01

Depart
7:05 PM
8:35 PM
8:45 PM
8:55 PM
9:05 PM
9:15 PM
9:20 PM
9:30 PM

HCE-02
Depart
3:10 AM
3:20 AM
3:25 AM
3:35 AM
3:45 AM
3:50 AM
4:00 AM
5:30 AM

HCE-03
Depart
7:05 AM
8:35 AM
8:45 AM
8:55 AM
9:05 AM
9:15 AM
9:20 AM
9:30 AM

XHCE-01
Depart
4:05 PM
5:35 PM
5:45 PM
5:55 PM
6:05 PM
6:15 PM
6:20 PM
6:30 PM

HCE-04

K/NET/C

moving people

2025 CHRISTMAS TRANSFERS | MACKAY <> HAIL CREEK VILLAGE

EIMEO

PM DAYSHIFT OUTGOING | BAU
Coach
Hail Creek Village
Walkerston Woolworths - Creek St (Bus Stop)
Paradise St (Ulanda Bus Stop)
Bridge Rd (Mackay West SS Bus Stop)
Malcomson St - Hannaford St (Bus Stop)
Northern Beaches Bowls Club (Bus Stop)
Rural View Bus Stop, Old Eimeo Rd
Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Dr (Bus Stop)

AM DAYSHIFT INCOMING | BAU

Coach
Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Dr (Bus Stop)
Rural View Bus Stop, Old Eimeo Rd
Northern Beaches Bowls Club (Bus Stop)
Malcomson St - Hannaford St (Bus Stop)
Bridge Rd (Mackay West SS Bus Stop)
Paradise St (Ulanda Bus Stop)
Walkerston Woolworths - Creek St (Bus Stop)
Hail Creek Village

AM NIGHTSHIFT OUTGOING | BAU
Coach
Hail Creek Village
Walkerston Woolworths - Creek St (Bus Stop)
Paradise St (Ulanda Bus Stop)
Bridge Rd (Mackay West SS Bus Stop)
Malcomson St - Hannaford St (Bus Stop)
Northern Beaches Bowls Club (Bus Stop)
Rural View Bus Stop, Old Eimeo Rd
Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Dr (Bus Stop)

PM DAYSHIFT OUTGOING | ADHOC
Coach
Hail Creek Village
Walkerston Woolworths - Creek St (Bus Stop)
Paradise St (Ulanda Bus Stop)
Bridge Rd (Mackay West SS Bus Stop)
Malcomson St - Hannaford St (Bus Stop)
Northern Beaches Bowls Club (Bus Stop)
Rural View Bus Stop, Old Eimeo Rd
Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Dr (Bus Stop)

PM NIGHTSHIFT INCOMING | NOT REQUIRED

HCB-01

Depart
7:05 PM
8:20 PM
8:45 PM
8:55 PM
9:00 PM
9:15 PM
9:20 PM

HCB-02

Depart
3:10 AM
3:15 AM
3:30 AM
3:35 AM
3:50 AM
4:15 AM
5:30 AM

HCB-03

Depart
7:05 AM
8:20 AM
8:45 AM
8:55 AM
9:00 AM
9:15 AM
9:20 AM

XHCB-01

Depart
4:05 PM
5:20 PM
5:45 PM
5:55 PM
6:00 PM
6:15 PM
6:20 PM

HCB-04

BUCASIA

TUESDAY 23 DECEMBER 2025

PM DAYSHIFT OUTGOING | BAU
Coach
Hail Creek Village
Eton (Bus Stop), Peak Downs Hwy
Mackay Turf Club, Peak Downs Hwy
Heaths Rd, Valetta Way (Bus Stop)
Schapers Rd (Bus Stop)
Puma Bucasia
Fisher St (opposite Bus Stop), Bucasia

AM DAYSHIFT INCOMING | BAU
Coach
Fisher St (Bus Stop), Bucasia
Puma Bucasia
Schapers Rd (Tennis Court)
Heaths Rd, Valetta Way (Bus Stop)
Mackay Turf Club, Peak Downs Hwy
Eton (Bus Stop), Peak Downs Hwy
Hail Creek Village

AM NIGHTSHIFT OUTGOING | BAU
Coach
Hail Creek Village
Eton (Bus Stop), Peak Downs Hwy
Mackay Turf Club, Peak Downs Hwy
Heaths Rd, Valetta Way (Bus Stop)
Schapers Rd (Bus Stop)
Puma Bucasia
Fisher St (opposite Bus Stop), Bucasia

PM DAYSHIFT OUTGOING | ADHOC
Coach
Hail Creek Village
Eton (Bus Stop), Peak Downs Hwy
Mackay Turf Club, Peak Downs Hwy
Heaths Rd, Valetta Way (Bus Stop)
Schapers Rd (Bus Stop)
Puma Bucasia
Fisher St (opposite Bus Stop), Bucasia

PM NIGHTSHIFT INCOMING | NOT REQUIRED

HCS-01

Depart
7:05 PM
8:45 PM
8:55 PM
9:05 PM
9:10 PM
9:20 PM
9:25 PM
9:35 PM

HRISTMAS EVE | WEDNESDAY 24 DECEMBER 2025

HCS-02
Depart
3:20 AM
3:30 AM
3:35 AM
3:40 AM
3:45 AM
3:55 AM
5:30 AM

HCS-03

Depart
7:05 AM
8:45 AM
8:55 AM
9:05 AM
9:10 AM
9:20 AM
9:25 AM
9:35 AM

XHCS-01

Depart
4:05 PM
5:45 PM
5:55 PM
6:05 PM
6:10 PM
6:20 PM
6:25 PM
6:35 PM

HCS-04

SLADE POINT

PM DAYSHIFT OUTGOING | BAU
Coach
Hail Creek Village
Mackay Airport
Goldsmith St (Kippen St Bus Stop)
Evans Ave (@ Kooyong Hotel)
Glenpark St (@ St Ambrose Church)
Bedford Rd (Opp Grace Deguara Dr)
Fernleigh Ave (near Tropical Ave)
Ambhurst St (@ Michael Moohin)

AM DAYSHIFT INCOMING | BAU
Coach
Ambhurst St (@ Michael Moohin)
Fernleigh Ave (near Tropical Ave)
Bedford Rd (Opp Andergrove Store)
Glenpark St (@ St Ambrose Church)
Evans Ave (@ Kooyong Hotel)
Goldsmith St (Kippen St Bus Stop)
Hail Creek Village

AM NIGHTSHIFT OUTGOING | BAU
Coach
Hail Creek Village
Mackay Airport
Goldsmith St (Kippen St Bus Stop)
Evans Ave (@ Kooyong Hotel)
Glenpark St (@ St Ambrose Church)
Bedford Rd (Opp Grace Deguara Dr)
Fernleigh Ave (near Tropical Ave)
Ambhurst St (@ Michael Moohin)

PM DAYSHIFT OUTGOING | ADHOC
Coach
Hail Creek Village
Mackay Airport
Goldsmith St (Kippen St Bus Stop)
Evans Ave (@ Kooyong Hotel)
Glenpark St (@ St Ambrose Church)
Bedford Rd (Opp Grace Deguara Dr)
Fernleigh Ave (near Tropical Ave)
Ambhurst St (@ Michael Moohin)

PM NIGHTSHIFT INCOMING | NOT REQUIRED

Q5575 Version 18/11/2025 CA



GLENCORE
HAIL CREEK MINE MACKAY 3 PANEL BUS CHRISTMAS TRANSFERS K / N ET, C

Effective 23 - 27 December 2025 moving people

EIMEO BUCASIA SLADE POINT
BOXING DAY | FRIDAY 26 DECEMBER 2025
XHCE-04 PM NIGHTSHIFT INCOMING | ADHOC XHCB-04 PM NIGHTSHIFT INCOMING | ADHOC XHCS-04 PM NIGHTSHIFT INCOMING | ADHOC
Depart Coach Depart Coach Depart Coach

3:10 PM  Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Dr (Bus Stop) 3:10 PM  Fisher St (Bus Stop), Bucasia 3:05PM  Ambhurst St (@ Michael Moohin)

3:20 PM  Rural View Bus Stop, Old Eimeo Rd 3:15PM  Puma Bucasia 3:15PM  Fernleigh Ave (near Tropical Ave)

3:25PM  Northern Beaches Bowls Club (Bus Stop) 3:30 PM  Schapers Rd (Tennis Court) 3:20PM  Bedford Rd (Opp Andergrove Store)
3:35PM  Malcomson St - Hannaford St (Bus Stop) 3:35PM  Heaths Rd, Valetta Way (Bus Stop) 3:25PM  Glenpark St (@ St Ambrose Church)
3:45PM  Bridge Rd (Mackay West SS Bus Stop) 3:50 PM  Mackay Turf Club, Peak Downs Hwy 3:30 PM  Evans Ave (@ Kooyong Hotel)

3:50 PM  Paradise St (Ulanda Bus Stop) 4:15PM  Eton (Bus Stop), Peak Downs Hwy 3:40 PM  Goldsmith St (Kippen St Bus Stop)

4:00 PM  Walkerston Woolworths - Creek St (Bus Stop) 5:30 PM  Hail Creek Village 3:50 PM  Mackay Airport

5:30 PM  Hail Creek Village 5:30 PM  Hail Creek Village

SATURDAY 27 DECEMBER 2025
XHCE-02 AM DAYSHIFT INCOMING | ADHOC XHCB-02 AM DAYSHIFT INCOMING | ADHOC XHCS-02 AM DAYSHIFT INCOMING | ADHOC
Depart Coach Depart Coach Depart Coach

3:10 AM  Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Dr (Bus Stop) 3:10 AM  Fisher St (Bus Stop), Bucasia 3:20 AM  Ambhurst St (@ Michael Moohin)

3:20 AM  Rural View Bus Stop, Old Eimeo Rd 3:15AM  Puma Bucasia 3:30 AM  Fernleigh Ave (near Tropical Ave)

3:25 AM  Northern Beaches Bowls Club (Bus Stop) 3:30 AM  Schapers Rd (Tennis Court) 3:35 AM  Bedford Rd (Opp Andergrove Store)

3:35 AM  Malcomson St - Hannaford St (Bus Stop) 3:35 AM  Heaths Rd, Valetta Way (Bus Stop) 3:40 AM  Glenpark St (@ St Ambrose Church)

3:45 AM  Bridge Rd (Mackay West SS Bus Stop) 3:50 AM  Mackay Turf Club, Peak Downs Hwy 3:45AM  Evans Ave (@ Kooyong Hotel)

3:50 AM  Paradise St (Ulanda Bus Stop) 4:15AM  Eton (Bus Stop), Peak Downs Hwy 3:55 AM  Goldsmith St (Kippen St Bus Stop)

4:00 AM  Walkerston Woolworths - Creek St (Bus Stop) 5:30 AM  Hail Creek Village 5:30 AM  Hail Creek Village

5:30 AM  Hail Creek Village Q5575 Version 18/11/2025 CA




