GLENCORE

HAIL CREEK MINE MACKAY 3 PANEL BUS CHRISTMAS TRANSFERS

Effective 23 - 27 December 2025



2025 CHRISTMAS TRANSFERS MACKAY <> HAIL CREEK VILLAGE									
	EIMEO		BUCASIA		SLADE POINT				
			TUESDAY 23 DECEMBER 2025						
CE-01	PM DAYSHIFT OUTGOING BAU	HCB-01	PM DAYSHIFT OUTGOING BAU	HCS-01	PM DAYSHIFT OUTGOING BAU				
Depart	Coach	Depart	Coach	Depart	Coach				
05 PM	Hail Creek Village	7:05 PM	Hail Creek Village	7:05 PM	Hail Creek Village				
35 PM	Walkerston Woolworths - Creek St (Bus Stop)	8:20 PM	Eton (Bus Stop), Peak Downs Hwy	8:45 PM	Mackay Airport				
45 PM	Paradise St (Ulanda Bus Stop)	8:45 PM	Mackay Turf Club, Peak Downs Hwy	8:55 PM	Goldsmith St (Kippen St Bus Stop)				
55 PM	Bridge Rd (Mackay West SS Bus Stop)	8:55 PM	Heaths Rd, Valetta Way (Bus Stop)	9:05 PM	Evans Ave (@ Kooyong Hotel)				
05 PM	Malcomson St - Hannaford St (Bus Stop)	9:00 PM	Schapers Rd (Bus Stop)	9:10 PM	Glenpark St (@ St Ambrose Church)				
15 PM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club (Bus Stop)	9:15 PM	Puma Bucasia	9:20 PM	Bedford Rd (Opp Grace Deguara Dr)				
20 PM	Rural View Bus Stop, Old Eimeo Rd	9:20 PM	Fisher St (opposite Bus Stop), Bucasia	9:25 PM	Fernleigh Ave (near Tropical Ave)				
30 PM	Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Dr (Bus Stop)			9:35 PM	Amhurst St (@ Michael Moohin)				
CHRISTMAS EVE WEDNESDAY 24 DECEMBER 2025									
CE-02	AM DAYSHIFT INCOMING BAU	HCB-02	AM DAYSHIFT INCOMING BAU	HCS-02	AM DAYSHIFT INCOMING BAU				
Depart	Coach	Depart	Coach	Depart	Coach				
10 AM	Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Dr (Bus Stop)	3:10 AM	Fisher St (Bus Stop), Bucasia	3:20 AM	Amhurst St (@ Michael Moohin)				
20 AM	Rural View Bus Stop, Old Eimeo Rd	3:15 AM	Puma Bucasia	3:30 AM	Fernleigh Ave (near Tropical Ave)				
25 AM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club (Bus Stop)	3:30 AM	Schapers Rd (Tennis Court)	3:35 AM	Bedford Rd (Opp Andergrove Store)				
35 AM	Malcomson St - Hannaford St (Bus Stop)	3:35 AM	Heaths Rd, Valetta Way (Bus Stop)	3:40 AM	Glenpark St (@ St Ambrose Church)				
45 AM	Bridge Rd (Mackay West SS Bus Stop)	3:50 AM	Mackay Turf Club, Peak Downs Hwy	3:45 AM	Evans Ave (@ Kooyong Hotel)				
50 AM	Paradise St (Ulanda Bus Stop)	4:15 AM	Eton (Bus Stop), Peak Downs Hwy	3:55 AM	Goldsmith St (Kippen St Bus Stop)				
00 AM	Walkerston Woolworths - Creek St (Bus Stop)	5:30 AM	Hail Creek Village	5:30 AM	Hail Creek Village				
30 AM	Hail Creek Village	0.00 7411	Tidii Orook Villago	0.00 Am	Tidii Olook Viilago				
CE-03	AM NIGHTSHIFT OUTGOING BAU	HCB-03	AM NIGHTSHIFT OUTGOING BAU	HCS-03	AM NIGHTSHIFT OUTGOING BAU				
	· ·		·		·				
Depart	Coach	Depart	Coach	Depart	Coach				
05 AM	Hail Creek Village	7:05 AM	Hail Creek Village	7:05 AM	Hail Creek Village				
35 AM	Walkerston Woolworths - Creek St (Bus Stop)	8:20 AM	Eton (Bus Stop), Peak Downs Hwy	8:45 AM	Mackay Airport				
45 AM	Paradise St (Ulanda Bus Stop)	8:45 AM	Mackay Turf Club, Peak Downs Hwy	8:55 AM	Goldsmith St (Kippen St Bus Stop)				
55 AM	Bridge Rd (Mackay West SS Bus Stop)	8:55 AM	Heaths Rd, Valetta Way (Bus Stop)	9:05 AM	Evans Ave (@ Kooyong Hotel)				
05 AM	Malcomson St - Hannaford St (Bus Stop)	9:00 AM	Schapers Rd (Bus Stop)	9:10 AM	Glenpark St (@ St Ambrose Church)				
15 AM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club (Bus Stop)	9:15 AM	Puma Bucasia	9:20 AM	Bedford Rd (Opp Grace Deguara Dr)				
20 AM	Rural View Bus Stop, Old Eimeo Rd	9:20 AM	Fisher St (opposite Bus Stop), Bucasia	9:25 AM	Fernleigh Ave (near Tropical Ave)				
30 AM	Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Dr (Bus Stop)			9:35 AM	Amhurst St (@ Michael Moohin)				
ICE-01	PM DAYSHIFT OUTGOING ADHOC	XHCB-01	PM DAYSHIFT OUTGOING ADHOC	XHCS-01	PM DAYSHIFT OUTGOING ADHOC				
Depart	Coach	Depart	Coach	Depart	Coach				
05 PM	Hail Creek Village	4:05 PM	Hail Creek Village	4:05 PM	Hail Creek Village				
35 PM	Walkerston Woolworths - Creek St (Bus Stop)	5:20 PM	Eton (Bus Stop), Peak Downs Hwy	5:45 PM	Mackay Airport				
45 PM	Paradise St (Ulanda Bus Stop)	5:45 PM	Mackay Turf Club, Peak Downs Hwy	5:55 PM	Goldsmith St (Kippen St Bus Stop)				
:55 PM	Bridge Rd (Mackay West SS Bus Stop)	5:55 PM	Heaths Rd, Valetta Way (Bus Stop)	6:05 PM	Evans Ave (@ Kooyong Hotel)				
:05 PM	Malcomson St - Hannaford St (Bus Stop)	6:00 PM	Schapers Rd (Bus Stop)	6:10 PM	Glenpark St (@ St Ambrose Church)				
15 PM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club (Bus Stop)	6:15 PM	Puma Bucasia	6:20 PM	Bedford Rd (Opp Grace Deguara Dr)				
20 PM	Rural View Bus Stop, Old Eimeo Rd	6:20 PM	Fisher St (opposite Bus Stop), Bucasia	6:25 PM	Fernleigh Ave (near Tropical Ave)				
30 PM	Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Dr (Bus Stop)		· (6:35 PM	Amhurst St (@ Michael Moohin)				
	, , ,				,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,				
CE-04	PM NIGHTSHIFT INCOMING NOT REQUIRED	HCB-04	PM NIGHTSHIFT INCOMING NOT REQUIRED	HCS-04	PM NIGHTSHIFT INCOMING NOT REQUIR				

GLENCORE

HAIL CREEK MINE MACKAY 3 PANEL BUS CHRISTMAS TRANSFERS

Effective 23 - 27 December 2025



	EIMEO		BUCASIA		SLADE POINT				
BOXING DAY FRIDAY 26 DECEMBER 2025									
XHCE-04	PM NIGHTSHIFT INCOMING ADHOC	XHCB-04	PM NIGHTSHIFT INCOMING ADHOC	XHCS-04	PM NIGHTSHIFT INCOMING ADHOC				
Depart	Coach	Depart	Coach	Depart	Coach				
3:10 PM	Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Dr (Bus Stop)	3:10 PM	Fisher St (Bus Stop), Bucasia	3:05 PM	Amhurst St (@ Michael Moohin)				
3:20 PM	Rural View Bus Stop, Old Eimeo Rd	3:15 PM	Puma Bucasia	3:15 PM	Fernleigh Ave (near Tropical Ave)				
3:25 PM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club (Bus Stop)	3:30 PM	Schapers Rd (Tennis Court)	3:20 PM	Bedford Rd (Opp Andergrove Store)				
3:35 PM	Malcomson St - Hannaford St (Bus Stop)	3:35 PM	Heaths Rd, Valetta Way (Bus Stop)	3:25 PM	Glenpark St (@ St Ambrose Church)				
3:45 PM	Bridge Rd (Mackay West SS Bus Stop)	3:50 PM	Mackay Turf Club, Peak Downs Hwy	3:30 PM	Evans Ave (@ Kooyong Hotel)				
3:50 PM	Paradise St (Ulanda Bus Stop)	4:15 PM	Eton (Bus Stop), Peak Downs Hwy	3:40 PM	Goldsmith St (Kippen St Bus Stop)				
4:00 PM	Walkerston Woolworths - Creek St (Bus Stop)	5:30 PM	Hail Creek Village	3:50 PM	Mackay Airport				
5:30 PM	Hail Creek Village			5:30 PM	Hail Creek Village				
SATURDAY 27 DECEMBER 2025									
XHCE-02	AM DAYSHIFT INCOMING ADHOC	XHCB-02	AM DAYSHIFT INCOMING ADHOC	XHCS-02	AM DAYSHIFT INCOMING ADHOC				
Depart	Coach	Depart	Coach	Depart	Coach				
3:10 AM	Blacks Beach, Chenoweth Dr (Bus Stop)	3:10 AM	Fisher St (Bus Stop), Bucasia	3:20 AM	Amhurst St (@ Michael Moohin)				
3:20 AM	Rural View Bus Stop, Old Eimeo Rd	3:15 AM	Puma Bucasia	3:30 AM	Fernleigh Ave (near Tropical Ave)				
3:25 AM	Northern Beaches Bowls Club (Bus Stop)	3:30 AM	Schapers Rd (Tennis Court)	3:35 AM	Bedford Rd (Opp Andergrove Store)				
3:35 AM	Malcomson St - Hannaford St (Bus Stop)	3:35 AM	Heaths Rd, Valetta Way (Bus Stop)	3:40 AM	Glenpark St (@ St Ambrose Church)				
3:45 AM	Bridge Rd (Mackay West SS Bus Stop)	3:50 AM	Mackay Turf Club, Peak Downs Hwy	3:45 AM	Evans Ave (@ Kooyong Hotel)				
3:50 AM	Paradise St (Ulanda Bus Stop)	4:15 AM	Eton (Bus Stop), Peak Downs Hwy	3:55 AM	Goldsmith St (Kippen St Bus Stop)				
4:00 AM	Walkerston Woolworths - Creek St (Bus Stop)	5:30 AM	Hail Creek Village	5:30 AM	Hail Creek Village				
5:30 AM	Hail Creek Village				Q5575 Version 18/11/2025 CA				